15
80 V (Trench)
Product name Technology RDS(on) @ 10 V
[mΩ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max)
[K/W]
VGS(th)
(min–max) [V]
QG (typ)
[nC]
Normal/
logic level
Package1)
NEW! IAUT300N08S5N012 OptiMOS™-5 1.20 300 0.40 2.20 … 3.80 178 Normal HSOF-8 (HPSOF-8)
IPB180N08S4-02 OptiMOS™-T2 2.20 180 0.54 2.00 … 4.00 167 Normal TO263-7-3 (TO220-7 (SMD))
IPB120N08S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 2.50 120 0.54 2.00 … 4.00 167 Normal TO263-3-2 (TO220-3 (SMD))
IPI120N08S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 2.50 120 0.54 2.00 … 4.00 167 Normal TO262-3
IPP120N08S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 2.50 120 0.54 2.00 … 4.00 167 Normal TO220-3
NEW! IAUT165N08S5N029 OptiMOS™-5 2.90 165 0.90 2.20 … 3.80 70 Normal HSOF-8 (HPSOF-8)
IPB160N08S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 3.20 160 0.72 2.00 … 4.00 112 Normal TO263-7-3 (TO220-7 (SMD))
IPB120N08S4-04 OptiMOS™-T2 4.10 120 0.84 2.00 … 4.00 95 Normal TO263-3-2 (TO220-3 (SMD))
IPI120N08S4-04 OptiMOS™-T2 4.10 120 0.84 2.00 … 4.00 95 Normal TO262-3
IPP120N08S4-04 OptiMOS™-T2 4.10 120 0.84 2.00 … 4.00 95 Normal TO220-3
IPB140N08S4-04 OptiMOS™-T2 4.20 140 0.90 2.00 … 4.00 80 Normal TO263-7-3 (TO220-7 (SMD))
IPP80N07S4-05 OptiMOS™-T2 5.20 80 1.00 2.00 … 4.00 69 Normal TO220-3
IPD90N08S4-05 OptiMOS™-T2 5.30 90 1.00 2.00 … 4.00 68 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPB80N08S4-06 OptiMOS™-T2 5.50 80 1.00 2.00 … 4.00 70 Normal TO263-3-2 (TO220-3 (SMD))
IPI80N08S4-06 OptiMOS™-T2 5.50 80 1.00 2.00 … 4.00 70 Normal TO262-3
IPD50N08S4-13 OptiMOS™-T2 13.20 50 2.10 2.00 … 4.00 30 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
100 V (Trench)
Product name Technology RDS(on) @ 10 V
[mΩ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max)
[K/W]
VGS(th)
(min–max) [V]
QG (typ)
[nC]
Normal/
logic level
Package1)
NEW! IAUT300N10S5N015 OptiMOS™-5 1.50 300 0.40 2.20 … 3.80 178.00 Normal HSOF-8 (HPSOF-8)
IPB180N10S4-02 OptiMOS™-T2 2.50 180 0.50 2.00 … 3.50 156.00 Normal TO263-7-3 (TO220-7 (SMD))
IPB180N10S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 3.30 180 0.60 2.00 … 3.50 108.00 Normal TO263-7-3 (TO220-7 (SMD))
NEW! IAUT150N10S5N035 OptiMOS™-5 3.50 150 0.90 2.20 … 3.80 67.00 Normal HSOF-8 (HPSOF-8)
IPB120N10S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 3.50 120 0.60 2.00 … 3.50 108.00 Normal TO263-3-2 (TO220-3 (SMD))
IPI120N10S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 3.50 120 0.60 2.00 … 3.50 108.00 Normal TO262-3
IPP120N10S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 3.50 120 0.60 2.00 … 3.50 108.00 Normal TO220-3
AUIRF7769L2 Gen 10.7 3.50 124 1.20 2.00 … 4.00 200.00 Normal DirectFET™2 L8
AUIRLS4030-7P Gen 10.7 3.90 190 0.40 1.00 … 2.50 93.00 Logic TO-263-7 (D2PAK 7-leg)
AUIRLS4030 Gen 10.7 4.30 180 0.40 1.00 … 2.50 87.00 Logic TO-263-3 (D2PAK 3-leg)
AUIRF7669L2 Gen 10.7 4.40 114 1.20 3.00 … 5.00 81.00 Normal DirectFET™2 L8
AUIRFP4110 Gen 10.7 4.50 120 0.40 2.00 … 4.00 150.00 Normal TO-247
IPB120N10S4-05 OptiMOS™-T2 5.00 120 0.80 2.00 … 3.50 70.00 Normal TO263-3-2 (TO220-3 (SMD))
IPI120N10S4-05 OptiMOS™-T2 5.00 120 0.80 2.00 … 3.50 70.00 Normal TO262-3
IPP120N10S4-05 OptiMOS™-T2 5.00 120 0.80 2.00 … 3.50 70.00 Normal TO220-3
AUIRFS4310Z Gen 10.7 6.00 120 0.60 2.00 … 4.00 120.00 Normal TO-263-3 (D2PAK 3-leg)
IPD90N10S4L-06 OptiMOS™-T2 6.60 90 1.10 1.10 … 2.10 75.00 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPD90N10S4-06 OptiMOS™-T2 6.70 90 1.10 2.00 … 3.50 52.00 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
AUIRFS4310 Gen 10.2 7.00 75 0.50 2.00 … 4.00 170.00 Normal TO-263-3 (D2PAK 3-leg)
AUIRFB4410 Gen 10.2 10.00 75 0.61 2.00 … 4.00 120.00 Normal TO-220
AUIRL7766M2 Gen 10.7 10.00 51 2.40 1.00 … 2.50 44.00 Logic DirectFET™2 M4
IPB70N10S3-12 OptiMOS™-T 11.30 70 1.20 2.00 … 4.00 51.00 Normal TO263-3-2 (TO220-3 (SMD))
IPI70N10S3-12 OptiMOS™-T 11.60 70 1.20 2.00 … 4.00 51.00 Normal TO262-3
IPB70N10S3L-12 OptiMOS™-T 11.80 70 1.20 1.20 … 2.40 60.00 Logic TO263-3-2 (TO220-3 (SMD))
IPD60N10S4L-12 OptiMOS™-T2 12.00 60 1.60 1.10 … 2.10 38.00 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPI70N10S3L-12 OptiMOS™-T 12.10 70 1.20 1.20 … 2.40 60.00 Logic TO262-3
IPP70N10S3L-12 OptiMOS™-T 12.10 70 1.20 1.20 … 2.40 60.00 Logic TO220-3
IPD60N10S4-12 OptiMOS™-T2 12.20 60 1.60 2.00 … 3.50 26.00 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
1) See packages on page 134 to 136
Au
to
m
ot
iv
e
sy
st
em
 IC
s
Au
to
m
ot
iv
e
tr
an
sc
ei
ve
rs
Po
w
er
 su
pp
ly
M
ot
or
 d
riv
er
s
LI
TI
X™
SP
O
C™
PR
O
FE
T
™
Sm
ar
t
m
ul
tic
ha
nn
el
sw
itc
he
s
TE
M
PF
ET
 ™
H
IT
FE
T
™
IG
BT
di
sc
re
te
s a
nd
m
od
ul
es
M
O
SF
ET
s
Gl
os
sa
ry
Sy
m
bo
ls